Reference Specification
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors (High dielectric type)
UMK107 B7104KAHT
・ This document is for reference use only and does not guarantee the specifications of the products.
・ The contents of this document are based on the existing April 1, 2020.
・ This document is subject to change for improvements or others without notice.
・ Please request and agree to the specification document of the products before purchasing and using them regardless of types of applications.
・

intended operating environmental conditions with the products being installed in actual devices.
１．Scope
２． Part Numbering System
Temperature range　※
Reference Specification
Figure 1: Shape and structure
No. Name Material
① Sn Plating
② Terminal Electrodes
Ni Plating
Cu Plating
③ External Electrodes Ni
④ Internal Electrodes Ni
⑤ Dielectric Barium titanate
Table 1: Dimensions
Item type
Dimension [mm]
L W T e
107 △ 1.6 ±0.10 0.8 ±0.10 Per Table 2 0.35 ±0.25
※△: space (blank)
Table 2:Rated Value/Part Number List
Part number ※1 Cap. IR [min.] DF [max] Thickness [mm]
Soldering method
Wave Reflow
UMK107 B7104KAHT X7R 0.1 uF 100 MΩ·μF 3.5 % 0.8 ±0.10 × ○
※1 conforms to EIA or JIS.
UMK107 B7104KAHT Q200MLCERMJEE1900001
３．Shape, Structure, and Dimension
Terminal Electrodes
(Surface)
Control
code※
４．Rated Value
Temp. char　※1
Reference Specification
Test Conditions:
Standard test conditions shall be temperature of 5 to 35°C, relative humidity of 45 to 85%, and air pressure of 86 to 106 kPa.
Tests shall be conducted at temperature of 25 ± 3°C, relative humidity of 60 to 70% and air pressure of 86 to 106 kPa if
test results are suspicious.  Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be conducted under the standard test conditions.
1 Measurement at 25±5 deg. C
ストレス前後の電気試験
２ Heat treatment Value shall be measured after test sample is heat-treated at 150 +0/-10°C for an hour and kept at room temperature for 24±2 hours
熱処理
3 77 Appearance No abnormality Heat treatment specified in this specification shall be conducted prior to test.
外観 異常のないこと Unpowered 1000 hours. The maximum operating temperature shall be used.
(Storage) Measurement shall be performed after test sample following the test is heated at 150 +0/-10°C
Cap. Change Per Table 3 for an hour and kept at room temperature for 24±2 hours.
容量変化
試験温度：最高使用温度
DF Per Table 3
tanδ
IR Per Table 3
絶縁抵抗
4 Temperature Cycling 77 Appearance No abnormality Heat treatment specified in this specification shall be conducted prior to test
温度サイクル 外観 異常のないこと 1000 cycles (Minimum operating temperature to Maximum operating temperature )
30 min. maximum dwell time at each temperature extreme. 1 min. maximum transition time.
Cap. Change Per Table 3 Measurement shall be performed after test sample following the test is heated at 150 +0/-10°C
容量変化 for an hour and kept at room temperature for 24±2 hours.
DF Per Table 3 試験温度：最低使用温度～最高使用温度
tanδ
IR Relevant MLCCs
絶縁抵抗 shall satisfy the
Specifications
described in
“Rated value list”.
UMK107 B7104KAHT Q200MLCERMJEE1900001
５．Functions and Test Methods
番号
No
AEC-Q200 Rev.D
Test Item/試験項目
Qty